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SERVICE

NSX-AV720

COMPACT DISC STEREO
CASSETTE RECEIVER

* BASIC TAPE MECHANISM: 2ZM-3MK2 YPR4N
* BASIC CD MECHANISM: 472G-1 ZADSHNC

* TYPE ! EZK

SIMPLE MANUAL

cD REMOTE
SYSTEM cASSEIVER | SPEAKER | cONTROLLER

NSX-AV720 CX-NAV720 | SX-NAV704 RC - 7AS09
SX-CR627

* Replace this Service Manua with "Revision Publishing” when it is issued.

* If requiring information about the CD mechanism, see Service Manua of
47G-1, SIM Code No. 09-983-249-30T.

S/M Code No. 09-986-281-8FE
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PARTS NO

NOTE: The characters in the suffix colum indicate the part

AHEM . ... ...
AEZE . ... .. .. ...
REF. NO
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ELECTRICAL
REFNO. PARTNO.
IC
87- A20- 715-
87- A20- 853-
87-017-726-
87-017-917-
TRANS| STCR
87- A30- 190-
87-026-609-
87-026-610-
87- A30- 108-
87- A30- 109-
87- A30- 214-
87- A30- 215-
87- A30-075-
87- A30-076-
87- A30-107-
87- A30- 106-
87- A30- 086-
87- A30-087-
87- A30-074-
87- A30- 104-
87-026- 223-
DI ODE
87- A40-470-
87- A40- 488-
87-070- 136-
87- A40- 348-
87- AMA0- 442-
87- A40- 116-
PROC. B
C101 87-012-368-
C102 87-012-368-
C103 87-010-917-
C104 87-010-917-
C105 87-010- 196-
C106 87-010- 196-
Cl11 87-010-178-
€207 87-010-402-
C208 87-010-402-
C209 87-010-183-
210 87-010-183-
11 87-010- 404-
Q12 87-010- 404-
Q17 87-010- 408-
218 87-010-408-
219 87- A10- 596-
€220 87- A10- 596-
c221 87- A10- 899-
C222 87- A10- 899-
223 87-010- 544-
C224 87-010- 544-
€225 87-010-993-
226 87-010-993-
Q27 87-010- 196-
228 87-010- 196-
233 87-010- 263-
C234 87-010- 263-
307 87-010-402-
C309 87-010-183-
G311 87-010- 404-
G317 87-010- 406-
319 87- A10- 596-
321 87- A10- 899-
323 87-010- 544-
C325 87-010-993

MAIN PARTS LIST-1 (PRO : 8ZA-4)
KAR DESCRPTON REFNO.  PARTNO.
N
€327 87-010-
010 IC M52439SP 333 S; 8%8
010  CIC M52463FP 01 87-010-
080  C-IC, BU4052BCF 402 87-010-
080 CIC BUAO66BCF
C403  87-010-
C404  87-010-
C405  87-010-
080 TR CCS551 gg; 25 818
080 TR KTAI266GR
080 TR KTC3198GR -010-
010 TR 2551626 g o
010 TR, 2SD2495 415 87-010-
010 TR 2SBL344 gig 23 818
010 TR 2SD2025
080  C TR 2SAL235F -010-
080  C TR 2SC3052F %f S; 8%8
070  C TR CVBT5401 422 87-010-
070 G TR CMBT5551 %8; 25 818
070  C TR CSDL306E
080  C FET, 25K2158 - ALO-
080  C TR RTIP 141C 282 Siﬁg
080  CTR RTIN441C 505 87- A10-
080  C TR DICL43TK %88 SZ 318:
510 87-010-
G511 87-Al0-
080 DI ODE, 155254 %}3 S? 5‘18:
080 DI ODE, 1SS244 514 87-010-
080  ZENER MTzJ5. 1B
080  ZENER MIZJ3.3A 1 7-010-
080  ZENER MIZJ9. 1A glg 27_ 818
060 DI CDE, RS403L-B- D-51 %}S 23 8%8
0520 87-010-
Cs21  87-010-
080 GCAP,S0.1-50 Z F 233 338}8
080 CCAP,S0.1-50 Z F 526 87-010-
090  CAP, E 3300-50 M SMG 530 87-010-
090  CAP, E 3300-50 M SMG
080 CCAP,S0.1-25ZF 531 87-010-
080 CGCAP,S0.1-25ZF 235 33812
080 C-CAP, S 1000P-50 K B 538 87-010-
080  CAP,E 2.2-50 M SME 539 87-012-
080  CAP,E 2.2-50 M SME
080 C-CAP, S 2700P-50 K B 540 87-010-
080  CCAP, S 2700P-50 K B gﬁ% S; 2%8:
080  CAP,E 4.7-50 M SME 543 87- A10-
080  CAP,E 4.7-50 M SME 544 87- A10-
080  CAP,E 47-50 M SME
080  CAP,E 47-50 M SME C545 87-012-
080 G CAP,S 100P-100 J CH %ﬁ? S?Sié
080  CCAP, S 100P-100 J CH 548 87-010-
080  CAP,E 47-25 MBP 549 87-012-
080  CAP,E 47-25 MBP
080  CAP.E 0.1-50 M SME 0550 87-012-
080  CAP,E 0.1-50 M SVE %2; SZ %Si
080  C-CAP,S 0.056-25 K B G553 87-ALO-
080  C-CAP,S 0.056-25 K B G54 87-016
080 CCAP,S0.1-25Z F
080 CCAP,S0.1-25ZF 555 87-016-
080  CAP,E 100-10 SME %22 g;:ﬁ%g:
080  CAP,E 100-10 SME 558 87-016-
080  CAP,E 2.2-50 M SME 579 87-010-
080  C-CAP, 2700P-50 K B
080  CAP,E 4.7-50 M SME 580 87-010-
1 7-010-
080  CAP,E 22-50 M SME %82 37_818_
080  CCAP,S 100P-100 J CH 603 87-010-
080  CAP,E 47-25 MBP 604 87-010-
080  CAP,E 0.1-50 M SME
-080 G- CAP, S 0.056-25 KB 3201 87- A6O-
J601  87-A60-

196-
263-
378-
374-
196-

154-
374-
196-
154-
545-

546-
196-
400-
400-
401-

260-
378-
378-
176-
176-

804-
804-
804-
804-
112-

221-
891-
800-
374-
196-

401-
401-
546-
400-
546-

546-
209-
374-
196-
544-

546-
971-
349-
971-
349-

401-
401-
799-
802-
229-

393-
393-
404-
404-
393-

393-
081-
802-
802-
081-

081-
801-
801-
081-
402-

402-
196-
196-
196-
196-

561
562

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

080
080
080
080
080

-010
-010

DESCRPTON
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CAP, E 100- 10 SME
CAP, E 10-16 M SME
CAP, E 47-10 M SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
C-CAP, S 10P-50 D CH
CAP, E 47-10 M SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
C-CAP, S 10P-50 D CH
CAP, E 0.22-50 M SME
CAP, E 0.33-50 SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CAP, E 0.47-50 M SME
CAP, E 0.47-50 M SME
CAP,E 1-50 M SME
CAP, E 47-25 SME
CAP,E 10-16 M SME
CAP,E 10-16 M SME
C-CAP, S 680P-50 J SL
C-CAP, S 680P-50 J SL
CCAP,S0.1-25 J B
CCAP,S0.1-25 J B
CCAP,S0.1-25 J B
CCAP,S0.1-25 J B
CAP, E 100- 16 M SME
CAP, E 470-10 M SME
CAP, E 4.7-25 SME(K)
C-CAP, S 6800P-16 J B
CAP, E 47-10 M SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CAP,E 1-50 M SME
CAP,E 1-50 M SME
CAP, E 0.33-50 SME
CAP, E 0.47-50 M SME
CAP, E 0.33-50 SME
CAP, E 0.33-50 SME
CAP,TCU0.1-50 Z F
CAP, E 47-10 M SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CAP,E 0.1-50 M SME
CAP, E 0.33-50 SME
C-CAP, S 4700P-50 J B
C-CAP, S 1000P-50 J CH
C-CAP, S 4700P-50 J B
C-CAP, S 1000P-50 J CH
CAP,E 1-50 M SME
CAP,E 1-50 M SME
C-CAP, S 5600P-16 J B
C-CAP,S 0.047-16 J B
C-CAP, S 0.68-10 K
C-CAP,S 0.22-16 K
C-CAP,S 0.22-16 K
CAP, E 4.7-50 M SME
CAP, E 4.7-50 M SME
C-CAP, S 0.22-16 K
C-CAP,S 0.22-16 K
C-CAP, S 0.1-16 K R
C-CAP,S 0.047-16 J B
C-CAP,S 0.047-16 J B
C-CAP, S 0.1-16 K R
C-CAP, S 0.1-16 K R
C-CAP,S 0.022-16 J B
C-CAP,S 0.022-16 J B
C-CAP, S 0.1-16 K R
CAP, E 2.2-50 M SME
CAP, E 2.2-50 M SME
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
CCAP,S0.1-25 Z F
JACK, PIN 4P WR B/ O
JACK, PIN 6P WR



ELECTRICAL MAIN PARTS LIST -2 (PRO : 8ZA-4)

REFNO. PARTNO. KANR DESCRPTON REFNO. PARTNO. KANR DESCRPTION
N2 o)

L201 87-003-383-010 COL,1UHK R245 87- A00-258-080  RES,M F 0.22-1WJ

L202 87-003-383-010 COL,1UHK R246 87- AD0-258-080  RES,MF 0.22-1WJ

L301 87-003-383-010 COL,1UHK R343 87- A00-258-080  RES,M F 0.22-1WJ

R243 87- AD0-258-080  RES,MF 0.22-1WJ R345 87- AD0-258-080  RES,M F 0.22-1WJ

R244 87- AD0-258-080  RES,MF 0.22-1WJ R509 87-022-214-080  C RES, S 100K-1/ 10WF



MECHANICAL PARTS LIST-1
NOTE: The characters in the suffix columm indicate the part usage.

AHEM . .. ... XK e e Covee
AKSE ... XX oo, Do
AEZE . XK E .o
KANRI
REF. NO PARTS NO NO. DESCRI PTI ON SUFFI X
86- NF6- 007- 010 W NDOW TOP ACDE ..............
86- NF6- 101- 010 W NDOW TOP UL B
87- NB8- 005- 010 PANEL, LEFT ACDE .. ..
87- NB8- 051- 010 PANEL, LEFT U B
87- NF6- 021- 010 PANEL. TOP ABCDE. . . . ...
88- NF6- 003- 010 BOX, CASS 1 ABC. .. .t
88- NF6- 004- 010 BOX CASS 2 ABC. . ..
88- NF6- 006- 010 PANEL, TRAY ABCDE. . . oo
88- NF6- 007- 010 CD ABC. .. . . ...
88- NF6- 013- 010 W N CASS 1 ABC. . .\
88- NF6- 014- 010 N CASS 2 ABC. .o
88- NF8- 047- 010 PANEL, Rl GHT 2 ACDE ... ... .. oo
88- NF8- 048- 010 PANEL. RI GHT 2 U B
88- NFT- 001- 010 CABI, ER U B
88- NFT- 001- 210 CABI,FR U
88- NFT- 002- 010 CABI , FR H A
88- NFT- 002- 210 CABI | H L Co
88- NFT- 004- 010 W N DI SPLAY F26 B oo,
88- NFT- 005- 010 CABI , REAR USTNM B. ...
88- NFT- 006- 010 CABI , REAR LHSTNM A
88- NFT- 008- 010 CABI | REAR KSTNE D
88- NFT- 009- 010 CABI . REAR EZSTNE U E
88- NFT- 014- 010 PANEL, FR H F26 ABC. .. .
88- NFT- 019- 010 W N DSPLY H 720 AC ...
88- NFT- 020- 010 CABI , REAR HEJSTM o Co
88- NFT- 021- 010 CABI | REAR HRSTNM 720
88- NFT- 022- 010 CABIl , REAR UST 720 o,
88- NF6- 015- 010 KNOB, RTRY VOL AB. ..
88- NF6- 015- 110 KNOB, RTRY VOL Coor
88- NF6- 016- 010 KNOB, RTRY JOG AB. . .
88- NF6- 016- 110 KNOB, RTRY JOG L Co
88- NF6- 017- 010 RI NG VOL ABC. .. o
88- NF6- 021- 010 KEY, ASSY DI SC ABC. ...
88- NF6- 025- 010 KEY, OPEN ABC. ..\
88- NF6- 026- 010 KEY, POAER ABC. . .\
88- NF6- 027- 010 KEY, BBE ABC. ...
88- NF6- 029- 010 KEY, JOG AB. . o
88- NF6- 029- 110 KEY, JOG L Co
88- NF6- 030- 010 KEY, ASSY FUN ABC. ..\
88- NF6- 036- 010 Y. M C ABC. .
88- NF6- 037- 010 KEY, REC ABC. . ..
88- NF6- 041- 010 KEY, ASSY OPE ABC. . o
88- NFT- 012- 010 KARAOKE F26 ABC. ...
81- 532- 080- 010 LABEL, CASS. COWPT ABC. . .o
86- NF6- 061- 010 REFLECTOR, CASS ABC. ...
88- NF6- 008- 010 PLATE, CASS 1 ABC. .
88- NF6- 009- 010 PLATE, CASS 2 ABC. .
88- NF6- 050- 010 REFLECTOR, JOG ABC. ...
CN 0 87-NF6-616-010 CONN ASSY, 8P RPB ABCDE. . . oo
84- ZGl- 245- 210 CAP, OPTI CAL ABCDE. .. ... .. ...
82- NF5- 218- 010 SPR: T, EJECT 1 (Sl ABCDE. . .. ... .. ... ...
82- NF5- 219- 010 SPR-T, EJECT 2 (Sl ABCDE. . . oo
82- NF5- 229- 010 PLATE, LOCK ABC. .. .. ..
86- NF9- 224- 010 SPR- C, LOCK ABC. ..o
87-064- 185- 010 HLDR WRE U DE
87- NF4- 216- 010 HLDR LOCK 1 ABC. ...
87- NF4-217-010 HLDR LOCK 2 ABC. ...
87- NF4-221- 010 H_LDR CABLE ABCDE. . . oo
87- NF8- 220- 010 0 ABC. . .o
87- NFR- 203- 010 HT- SI NK, PRO ABCDE. . . o .
88- NF5- 208- 010 HLDR - M N ABCDE. . .. oo,
88- NFT- 201- 010 GUI DE, LED PRLGC ABC. .. .. .
87-067-579- 010 TAPPI NG SCREW BVT2+3-8 ABCDE. . . oo
87-067-641- 010 UTT2+3- 8(W O SLOT) BL ABCDE. . . oo
87-067-688-010 BVTT+3- 6 ABCDE. . . .o\
87-067- 703- 010 TAPPI NG SCREW BVT2+3- 10 ABCDE. . . oo
87-067-822-010 BVT2+3-20 WO SLOT L DE .
87-078-019- 010 S- SCREW | T+4- 6 ABCD. . .o oi
87-078-191- 010 S- SCREW | T+4- 10 e B
87-591- 094- 410 TAPPI NG SCREW Q T+3-6 LCDE. ...
87-721-096- 410 2+3-10 GLD ABCDE. . .. oo,
87-721-097- 410 2+3-12 G.D ABCDE. . .. .
87- B10- 090- 010 | T3B+3- 12 GOLD AB. . .
87- NF4- 224- 010 S-S | T3B+3-8 CU ABCDE. . . .. ... . ..
85- NF5- 617- 010 CABLE, FFC 6P-1. 25 ABC. . ..o
85- NF5- 618- 010 CABLE, FFC 13P-1.25 ABC. ..o
87- 085- 185- 010 NG ACCORD(E) ACDE ..............
87-085- 189- 010 NGb CORD &u% =
87-098-274-010 LABEL FUSE 6A- 125V B. ...
87- A90- 796- 010 FAN, F614R- 12MC- 15- 300MM CCDE. ..
88- 906- 241- 110 - E 6P 1.25 ABCDE. . . o
88-915-221-110 FF- CABLE, 15P 1.25 220MM ABC. ...
88-918- 251- 110 FF- CABLE, 18P 1.25 250MM ABC. ..o
F 101 87-035-368-010 FUSE, 4A 250V ACDE ... ... .. ...
F 101 87-035-491-010 FUSE, 6A 125V D UL B,



MECHANICAL PARTS LIST -2
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MECHANICAL PARTS LIST - 1 (FRONT ASSY <8ZZ-6>)
NOTE: The characters in the suffix columm indicate the part usage.

EZTS oo XK e A o
KTST o oo ot e KK e B. o,
KANRI

REF. NO PARTS NO NO. DESCRI PTI ON SUFFI X
88- NF6- 003- 010 BOX, CASS 1 AB. . ...
88- NF6- 004- 010 CASS 2 AB. . .
88- NF6- 007- 010 PANEL, CD AB. .
88- NF6- 013- 010 W NDOW CASS 1 AB.
88- NF6- 014- 010 W N CASS 2 AB. o
88- NFT- 003- 010 CABI, FR E AB. ..
88- NFT- 015- 010 PANEL, FR E F26 A
88- NFT- 016- 010 PANEL. FR K F26 B
88- NFT- 018- 010 MVNDOM/DISPLAY E F26 A
88- NFT- 019- 010 W N DSPLY H 720 B
88- NF6- 015- 010 KNOB, RTRY VOL AB. . .
88- NF6- 016- 010 KNOB, RTRY JOG AB. . .
88- NF6- 017- 010 RI NG VOL AB. .
88- NF6- 021- 010 KEY, ASSY DI SC AB. . .
88- NF6- 025- 010 EY., OPEN AB. .
88- NF6- 026- 010 KEY, PONER AB. . .
88- NF6- 027- 010 KEY, BBE AB. ..
88- NF6- 029- 010 KEY, JOG AB. .
88- NF6- 030- 010 KEY, ASSY FUN AB. ..
88- NF6- 036- 010 KEY, M C AB. . o
88- NF6- 040- 010 KEY, REC E AB. ..
88- NF6- 041- 010 KEY. ASSY OP AB. .
88- NFT- 012- 010 KEY, KARAOKE F26 B\t
88- NFT- 013- 010 KEY.RDS F26 A
81- 532- 080- 010 BEL, CASS. COWPT AB.
86- NF6- 061- 010 REFLECTOR, CASS AB. ..
88- NF6- 008- 010 PLATE, CASS AB. .
88- NF6- 009- 010 PLATE, CASS 2 AB. o
88- NF6- 050- 010 REFLECTOR JOG AB. . .
82- NF5- 229- 010 PLATE, LOCK AB. .
86- NF9- 224- 010 SPR- C, LOCK AB. .
87- NF4- 216- 010 HLDR, LOCK 1 AB. .
87- NF4-217-010 HLDR LOCK 2 AB. .
87- NF8- 220- 010 DVPR 150 AB. .
88- NFT- 201- 010 GUl DE, LED PRLGC AB. . .
87-067- 703- 010 TAPPI NG SCREW BVT2+3- 10 AB. . .
85- NF5- 617- 010 CABLE, FFC 6P- 1. 25 AB. . o
85- NF5- 618- 010 CABLE. FFC 13P-1. 25 AB. . .
88-915-221-110 FF- CABLE, 15P 1.25 220MM AB. .
88-918- 251- 110 FF- CABLE, 18P 1.25 250MM AB. . .
87- NF5- 210- 010 GUI DE, LED AB. ..
88- NF6- 203- 010 | DE, LED JOG AB.
88- NF6- 204- 010 QUI DE, LED OPE AB. ..
88- NF6- 205- 010 QUI DE, FL 40- 150- 9 AB.



TAPE MECHANISM PART LIST-1
KR DESCRPTON

REFNO.

OB wWN

[{eNe NI N Nep)

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

PARTNO.

86-
86-
86-
82-
86-

87-
86-
82-
87-
82-

82-
86-
86-
87-
86-

86-
82-
82-
86-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
86-
82-

86-
82-
82-
82-
82-

87-
82-
82-
82-
82-

Z\B-
Z\B-
Z\B-
M-
Z\B-

A90-
Z\B-
Z\B-
045-
M-

M-
Z\B-
Z\B-
A90-
Z\B-

Z\B-
M-
M-
Z\B-
M-

M-
M-
M-
M-
Z\B-

M-
M-
M-
Z\B-
M-

Z\B-
Z\B-
M-
Z\B-
M-

761-
M-
M-
M-
Z\B-

215-
202-
205-
333-
206-

403-
201-
206-
347-
269-

219-
209-
207-
404-
208-

203-
245-
218-
214-
222-

217-
244-
285-
257-
221-

242-
243-
344-
204-
240-

210-
305-
227-
306-
265-

073-
239-
322-
220-
616-

010
010
010
210
010

019
010
910
019
219

110
010
010
019
010

010
210
019
010
219

419
519
410
019
010

019
019
119
010
119

010
119
319
110
119

419
019
019
219
019

CHAS ASSY, RS
BASE, HEAD S
SPR-C,RPH S
PLATE, LINK 2
SPR-C EH S

HEAD, RPH MB15R
CHAS, HEAD S( DECK L)
CHAS, HEAD( DECK R)
MOT, SHU2L 70( ML)
SPR-T, BRG

SPR-T, LI NK

S- SCREW ASI MUTHS
S- SCREW RPH

HEAD, EH LE15B

S- SCREW EH

HLDR, MOTS
HLDR, I C
SPR- E, HB
BELT, SUB RR
LVR, PLAY

REEL TABLE
SPR-C, BT
SPR-C BT L
SPR-T, CAS
PULLEY, MOT 2M

LVR, CAS

LVR, STOP

LVR ASSY, PI NCH
SPR- T, PI NCHDS
LVR, REC (DECK 2)

BELT, RS
GEAR, CAM M2
LVR TRI G
LVR FR M
SPR-E, TRIG

VFT2+2.6-6 WO SLOT
CAPSTAN N 2.2-41.7
SPR- T, FR60

GEAR, | DLER

RING MAGNET 4

REFNO.

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64

6

OO >y

ToOTm

PARTNO.

82-
86-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
87-
82-

82-
82-
86-
82-
82-

82-
86-
82-
82-
82-

82-
87-
80-
82-
80-

85-
82-
87-
87-

ZML-
Z\B-
M-
M-
Z\B-

M-
M-
Z\B-
M-
M-

M-
ZML-
M-
A90-
M-

M-
M-
ZM4-
M-
M-

Z\B-
M-
M-
M-
M-

Z\B-
251-
Z\b-
Z\B-
Z\B-

Z\B

-202-

216-
213-
225-
226-
333-

338-
349-
338-
259-
341-

258-
314-
208-
366-
207-

213-
210-
206-
348-
236-

335-
206-
266-
214-
255-

339-
071-
243-
334-
207-

319
010
219
019
310

010
019
010
210
110

210
110
310
010
810

010
110
010
010
019

210
010
110
010
310

010
417
019
010
010

010

ZML- 288- 010
B10-043-010

571

-032-

410

KANR DESCRPTION

GEAR, REEL

S- SCREW HLDR, MOT 3
GEAR, FR

GEAR, REW

SLI'P DI SK ASSY 2

BELT FR4
FLY-WHL RW ( DECK L)
FLY-WHL R3W (DECK R)
SPR-T, PINCH R

LVR ASSY, PI NCH L2

SPR-T, PINCH L
PLATE, HEAD

HLDR, HEAD

HEAD, PH YK50P- BF414
QU DE TAPE

SPR- T, HEAD

GEAR, HT

S- SCREW AZI MUTH L
FLY-WHL, LW
CAPSTAN N 2-41.5

PULLEY, COUPLER M3
BELT, MAIN L

LVR DIR
SPR-T,DIR
SPR-E,LVR DIR

SHAFT, COUPLER N3
U+2. 6-4

S- SCREW TG

SH 1.63-3.2-0.5 SLT
WP, 0.99-4-0.25 SLT
VI T+2-3



ACCESSORIES / PACKAGE LIST -1

NOTE: The characters in the suffix colum indicate the part
AHEM .. ... ... ... ....... XX
AKSE ......... ... ... XX
AEZE ...... ... ... ... ... XX,
KANRI

REF. NO PARTS NO. NO. DESCRI PTI ON

87- B50- 043- 010 LI ST, FACI LI TY- A5

88- NFT-901- 010 | B, H§_|ECA?:M

88- NFT- 902- 010 | B, LH(ES ?\/IM

88- NFT- 903- 010 | B, U( ESF

88- NFT- 903- 110 | B, U ESF) M

88- NFT- 905- 010 | B, K E?_

88- NFT- 906- 010 | B, E( 9 ?:E

88- NFT-913- 010 | B, U ESF) I

87-006-269- 010 AM L ANT (UN)

87-043-095-010 W RE ANTENNA

87-043-106-010 WRE, FM ANTM( Z)

87-043-115-010 ANT, FEEDER F

87-099-789-010 PLUG ADPTR | R44

87- A90- 312- 010 CONVERSI ON WI'N- 1157R1

87- NFR- 610- 010 RC UNI T, RC- 7AS09

87-NFR-613- 010 RC UNI T, RC- 7AS09
ANT 0 87-006-225-010 AM LOOP" ANT NC2

usage.
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